## Government of Himachal Pradesh Technical Education Department

## No. EDN(TE)B(2)6/2014-I Dated:Shimla-2, the 29th November, 2016

## Notification

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to accept the resignation of Dr. Sant Ram Chauhan, Professor (Mechanical Engineering), Rajiv Gandhi Govt. Engineering College, Kangra at Nagrota Bagwan w.e.f. 30.11.2016 (A.N), subject to condition that all the outstanding amount recoverable from him will be deducted from the dues payable to him, if any.

By Order,

## Principal Secretary (TE) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst No. As above, Dated:Shimla-2, the 29th November, 2016

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:-

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (Audit), HP, Shimla-171003.
- 2. The Accountant General (A&E), HP, Shimla-171003.
- 3. The Director, Technical Education Vocational & Industrial Training, HP, Sundernagar, Distt Mandi (HP) PIN-174401 w.r.t. his letter No. STV(TE)H:B(4)/PF/Sant Ram/Prof./ME/16-106849 dated 18.11.2016.
- 4. The Secretary, HP Public Service Commission, Nigam Vihar, Shimla-2 w.r.t. letter No. 3-43/2014-PSC(R-II) dated 01.10.2015.
- 5. The Director-cum-Principal, Rajiv Gandhi Govt. Engineering College Kangra at Nagrota Bagwan, Distt Kangra (HP) with the direction to ensure that all the outstanding amount/dues, if any, has been recovered from the incumbent before relieving on 30.11.2016 (A.N.).
- 6. Dr. Sant Ram Chauhan, Professor (Mechanical Engineering), Rajiv Gandhi Govt. Engineering College Kangra at Nagrota Bagwan, Distt Kangra (HP). He is further directed to join back in his parent organization on 01.12.2016, where he is granted a lien period of one year.

7. Personal file/Guard file.

gholarge and I al Share

(Madan Lal Sharma)
Under Secretary(TE) to the
Govt. of Himachal Pradesh
Phone-0177-2628486